Instead of performing an impairment review on the right-of-use assets at the date of initial

application, the Group has relied on its historic assessment as to whether leases were onerous

immediately before the date of initial application of IFRS 16. On transition, for leases previously

accounted for as operating leases with a remaining lease term of less than 12 months and for leases

of low-value assets the Group has applied the optional exemptions to not recognise right-of-use

assets but to account for the lease expense on a straight-line basis over the remaining lease term.

For those leases previously classified as finance leases, the right-of-use asset and lease liability are

measured at the date of initial application at the same amounts as under IAS 17 immediately before

the date of initial application. On transition to IFRS 16 the weighted average incremental borrowing

rate applied to lease liabilities recognised under IFRS 16 was 3.1%. The following is a reconciliation

of the financial statement line items from IAS 17 to IFRS 16 at 1 May 2019:

Carrying amount at
30 April 2019

£’000

Reclassification

£’000

IFRS16 carrying amount
at 1 May 2019

£’000

Tangible fixed assets 767 2,477 3,244

Trade and other receivables 3,340 (22) 3,318

Lease liabilities (100) (2,455) (2,555)

The following is a reconciliation of total operating lease commitments at 30 April 2019 (as disclosed

in the financial statements to 30 April 2019) to the lease liabilities recognised at 1 May 2019:

£’000

Total operating lease commitments disclosed at 30 April 2019 2,706

Recognition exemptions:

   ●   Adjustment to commitment disclosures 282

Operating lease liabilities before discounting 2,988

Discounted using incremental borrowing rate of 3.1% (533)

Total lease liabilities recognised under IFRS 16 at 1 May 2019 2,455

3 Principal Accounting Policies continued

Segment reporting

 The Group identifies reportable operating segments based on internal management reporting